

'S'

Regular Civil Suit No. 63/2014

Exh. 23

ISSUES

01. Does plaintiffs proved that, suit properties are ancestral & joint family property ?
02. Does defendant prove that, land Gat No. 74/4 is his self acquired property ?
03. Does defendant further prove that, properties are already partitioned between plaintiffs and defendant as alleged ?
04. Does suit is bad for non joinder of all properties ?
05. Does plaintiffs are entitled for partition ? If yes, what share ?
06. What Order and decree ?

Radhanagari

Date :- 09-08-2016.

sd/-

(M. S. Todkar)

Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Radhanagari.